

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1576 OF 2013
Narendra R. Kenia HUF & anr. vs. M.C.G.M. & ors.**

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate,
Mr. Birendra Saraf a/w. Mr.Dinesh Pednekar, Mr.
Swapnil Gupte I/b M/s. Hariani & Co. for
Petitioners.

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Trupti Puranik for MCGM

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
M. S. SONAK, JJ.
APRIL 11 2014

P.C. :

Leave to amend the petition is granted. By
keeping all points open, the Petitioners to carry
out the amendment within one week from today.
Stand over to 29.4.2013, high on board, at 3.00
p.m.

(M. S. SONAK, J.) (ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)