

Narendra Raghavji Kenia HUF and another	Petitioners
versus	
Municipal Corpn. of Greater Mumbai & others	Respondents

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND
G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 08 April 2015

Rule has already been issued in this petition on 30 April 2014. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.1251 of 2014.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)